

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).568/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2006 in LPA No. 1611/2006 & SCA No. 7092/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BABULAL BADRIPRASAD VARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for respondent No. 2 submitted that there is no counter affidavit to be filed; hence list the matter before Court.

AK

(M.P. BHADRAN)
REGISTRAR