

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).568/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2006 in LPA No. 1611/2006 & SCA No. 7092/2001 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BABULAL BADRIPRASAD VARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant G. Desai,Adv.
No.1 Mr. Tejas Patel,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.For State Ms. Shivangi,Adv.
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAfter hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserve
d its judgment.

Written submissions may be filed by the parties within three days.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER